

TABULATION OF BIDS																	
PROJECT:	Erosion Control and Best Management Practices for Storm Water Permit Compliance, Phase 2																STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-O-02-21																
NET LENGTH:	N/A																
ISLAND: DISTRICT:	Oahu Honolulu																
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	May 31, 2022 June 29, 2022																
COMPLETION TIME:	Two Hundred and Sixty Five (265) Working Days																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0100	Relocation of Existing Concrete Blocks and Wooden Rail	LS	LS	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$4,934.00	LS	\$8,000.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$3,930.00	LS	\$15,000.00
202.0200	Removal of Existing Material Storage Bay	LS	LS	LS	\$7,500.00	LS	\$16,000.00	LS	\$28,331.00	LS	\$24,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$48,630.00	LS	\$200,000.00
202.0300	Removal of Existing Portable Concrete Barriers	LS	LS	LS	\$600.00	LS	\$4,000.00	LS	\$6,728.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	LS	\$2,840.00	LS	\$2,500.00
202.0400	Removal of Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	LS	LS	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$28,000.00	LS	\$21,155.00	LS	\$28,000.00	LS	\$48,000.00	LS	\$12,670.00	LS	\$13,450.00
202.0500	Removal of Existing Chain Link Fence, Fence Posts, and Footings	LS	LS	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,600.00	LS	\$1,721.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,770.00	LS	\$10,000.00
203.0100	Excavation and Embankment	LS	LS	LS	\$44,880.00	LS	\$91,000.00	LS	\$33,862.00	LS	\$110,000.00	LS	\$74,000.00	LS	\$71,730.00	LS	\$3,250.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$16,000.00	LS	\$12,438.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$18,000.00	LS	\$5,480.00	LS	\$20,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00
219.0100	Determination and Characterization of Fill Material	LS	LS	LS	\$3,500.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$2,990.00	LS	\$8,000.00	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$28,650.00	LS	\$5,000.00
219.0200	Testing for Lead Based Paint	FA	FA	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00
304.0100	Aggregate Base	60	CY	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$620.00	\$37,200.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$850.00	\$51,000.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$218.00	\$13,080.00	\$935.00	\$56,100.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	49	Ton	\$480.00	\$23,520.00	\$660.00	\$32,340.00	\$5,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$520.00	\$25,480.00	\$760.00	\$37,240.00	\$880.00	\$43,120.00	\$1,085.00	\$53,165.00
503.0100	Material Storage Bay 1	LS	LS	LS	\$222,000.00	LS	\$210,000.00	LS	\$179,412.00	LS	\$231,000.00	LS	\$317,500.00	LS	\$344,060.00	LS	\$259,400.00
503.0200	Material Storage Bay 2	LS	LS	LS	\$238,300.00	LS	\$220,000.00	LS	\$188,527.00	LS	\$238,000.00	LS	\$327,500.00	LS	\$389,150.00	LS	\$306,000.00
603.0100	Trench Drain	90	LF	\$480.00	\$43,200.00	\$650.00	\$58,500.00	\$712.00	\$64,080.00	\$575.00	\$51,750.00	\$650.00	\$58,500.00	\$588.00	\$52,920.00	\$450.00	\$40,500.00
607.0100	16-Foot Rolling Gate	LS	LS	LS	\$16,200.00	LS	\$18,000.00	LS	\$12,776.00	LS	\$19,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	\$11,100.00	LS	\$15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																	
PROJECT:	Erosion Control and Best Management Practices for Storm Water Permit Compliance, Phase 2			INTEGRATED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CONTECH ENGINEERING, INC.		HAWAII WORKS, INC.		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		MEI CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-O-02-21																
NET LENGTH:	N/A																
ISLAND:	Oahu																
DISTRICT:	Honolulu																
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 31, 2022																
BID OPENED:	June 29, 2022																
COMPLETION TIME:	Two Hundred and Sixty Five (265) Working Days																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
636.0100	E-Construction License(s)	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$200.00	LS	\$400.00	LS	\$746.00	LS	\$500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$5,620.00	LS	\$2,500.00
657.0100	Testing, Handling, Treatment and Disposal of Contaminated or Hazardous Items and Material	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00
696.0100	Maintenance of Existing Field Offices	FA	FA	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	LS	LS	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$35,000.00	LS	\$45,000.00	LS	\$48,200.00	LS	\$50,000.00	LS	\$65,000.00	LS	\$65,200.00
Sum of All Items					\$733,700.00		\$873,040.00		\$939,000.00		\$953,930.00		\$1,089,240.00		\$1,184,750.00		\$1,152,065.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																		
PROJECT:	Erosion Control and Best Management Practices for Storm Water Permit Compliance, Phase 2				INTEGRATED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CONTECH ENGINEERING, INC.		HAWAII WORKS, INC.		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		MEI CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-O-02-21																	
NET LENGTH:	N/A																	
ISLAND:	Oahu																	
DISTRICT:	Honolulu																	
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 31, 2022																	
BID OPENED:	June 29, 2022																	
COMPLETION TIME:	Two Hundred and Sixty Five (265) Working Days																	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	Sum of All Items				\$733,700.00		\$873,040.00		\$939,000.00		\$953,930.00		\$1,089,240.00		\$1,184,750.00		\$1,152,065.00	
	Hawaii Products Preference				\$5,364.00		\$9,256.00		\$6,954.00		\$11,786.62		\$7,870.70		\$12,550.00		\$0.00	
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference				\$36,685.00		\$43,652.00		\$46,950.00		\$47,696.50		\$54,462.00		\$59,237.50		\$0.00	
	Amount for Comparison of Bids				\$691,651.00		\$820,132.00		\$885,096.00		\$894,446.88		\$1,026,907.30		\$1,112,962.50		\$1,152,065.00	
Project Manager: Keith Miyashiro Date: July 1, 2022																		